
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/5/26 at
2:30:48 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/24/2025
Accident reported:
minor to moderate
damage
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

10/24/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Collision damage reported

Branded Title: Salvage

1  Service history record

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Georgia

13  Last reported odometer reading

2024 NISSAN

FRONTIER S

VIN: 1N6ED1CL0RN670795
4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB
PICKUP
3.8L V6
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/IRpqQHqI4Ckm3FXC9shKEG4jW4WLhhN9ZJvWp3ohaDyAtU4sukdX0IMyilHytM2BH_R58NyyFt7getjB2ar1zqCKQ_WAkGESkJvZIsxYjU-q0TVRF7Lg7AD511PXVmeL1daSsYSKdBMpGNat38HQ9x1uTXQ_hDrxO_l1mdS8c6tJhllvbRHGM-3JGn-2blxwjBl2FXqUikQKw7LW51m8ssYX2JoJA0_yopw2A_TMKpfDHh3aP8JlzZRGY7LcxwG5ma5XqP3XyMy_p_pWfp4GMfGFMAy8UzExGO-9tziR-LTDi_xLp3Jfw7YX-JDUPGcwbGvm5dEQKxyV6r7jJi2y-pMZB-zcPXoMdWcXEliHkeCjJ6mMKcsMYCj0KqlONlgnxq7xiIURKecD.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 10/24/2025.
Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 10/24/2025.
Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2024

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Georgia

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 13



Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America,
Inc.

Original Window Sticker

07/15/2024 5 Mike Rezi Nissan Atlanta
Atlanta, GA
844-205-9712
https://mikerezinissan.co
m/

4.5 / 5.0

1,322 Verified Reviews

19,932
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/15/2024 6 Mike Rezi Nissan Atlanta
Atlanta, GA
844-205-9712
https://mikerezinissan.co
m/

4.5 / 5.0

1,322 Verified Reviews

19,932
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

11/21/2024 13 Mike Rezi Nissan Atlanta
Atlanta, GA
844-205-9712
https://mikerezinissan.co
m/

4.5 / 5.0

1,322 Verified Reviews

19,932
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

12/03/2024 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/11/2024 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canton, GA
Title #770216257129965

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

-

-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/h0laq14GdMrM1zI0uPXRYylsuTaG3bYIZIEwSOWpoLVpL8XK4pueoswFcULwTeM1cFvRecALySvzPW5_AHLXh7b8EU0JvQTTl2QUFbrbYcNx9t0-sqcTcyjoJGOLJ1dJQTM-ZACXhiPooHy9WUg_hDR7XlXVX_Ih3_bYVTQJmSCSKCW52nDP38-9FPyI6G-uyksmwhKVuvksizRDbR9_k3OU--CVTVYygoLrtTJcySSRkvIlCj2jzdz2cWmCnf2IKpHCEfaeNAFTm6-JvRb4Pb306Rwl1g57uddo4uVHZhUjId3ozJtzKfp5x8yQ5MvDsKpHVTBTJR_z6kXG33TF3TUykIJefaWekdqEAtJ0wc5Vj7I7F76_bhlpn6UhKIZQHSCindtTQjlQo3thxFM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/5Lo8aRpCOLEBFAXHPiZjz2JOKCLjjtm7CS8R2c7Heti8Mzi_39awDzYUKG_qkwnbCCuTEcl5ZtWgAC0i1r_96eVwejsKFq80hoVxvDBMq4-Jezl8BUbXwfBHRcz2b4uKlIByCzJTypzZpiBnX-h0XqX7oY-Vp3ia4Yw4KWmuh-R6bnOkrgWPCtjdPSu4kPsgfjfoa_NuiRsimfXtb_mTGmZD6UpenjMwFJt7BUZMnZWue6HsaQUc4ucAm0U09fOZ7mBttQuiXr4fUFoIeyRizU075xrUF02NT1sC6aWkL_fm7MIoOzf6tpZgycEpFqhNjY2FZFWhjtEonqx8fFBw4tBusEccPADlCTMYWNyI-eovGq2BYeEBkhXz-0uUJsCl1uDBgeoUNNONUkGKPgw.cfx


Vehicle color noted as White

02/04/2025 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canton, GA
Title #770216257129965

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

10/24/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor to moderate
damage
Damage to front
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

10/24/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company
will declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified technician
before you buy. Learn More

11/26/2025 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/02/2025 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

-

-
-

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-



12/02/2025 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title #400256260678965

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as White

12/16/2025 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 1/5/26 at 2:30:48 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 1/5/26 at 2:30:48 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled
again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-
damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These
companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded
title. This may occur when an insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's
definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental
company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/5/26 2:30:48 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2024 NISSAN FRONTIER
vehicle (VIN: 1N6ED1CL0RN670795), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
1/5/26 at 3:30 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

